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(3 T 7—AE5.3m (1) F7—14%5:8.6m(28) T7—ALE.9m(3E) E7—LKI5.2m(45) [
$4% KET—L FIVLBE KET—L FLIAE KET—L FIMNBE KET—b FIVLAE H1%
(m) 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.51 4.34 4.90 2.5
3.0 3.97 3.97 4.67 4.21 4.00 3.0
3.5 3,54 3.64 3.15 4.20 3.79 3.75 3.98 4,00 3.5
4.0 3.19 3.36 2.98 2.95 3.78 3.44 3.16 3.06 3.47 3.61 3,72 3.20 4.0
4.5 2.90 3.10 2.84 2.92 3.42 3.14 3.04 2.99 3.22 3.29 3.15 3.05 3.40 2.97 4.5
5.0 2.60 2.86 2.73 (4.2) 3.11 2.89 2.83 2.83 3.01 3.00 2.93 2.91 3.1 2.77 2.41 2.37 5.0
5.5 2.25 2.66 2.67 2.79 2.66 2.62 (5.0) 2.80 2.74 2.69 2.68 2.84 2.58 2.28 2.25 5.5
6.0 2.05 2.47 (5.4) 2.45 2.47 2.44 2.56 2.52 2.47 2.52 2.6l 2.42 2.16 2.14 6.0
7.0 1.65 1.99 2.00 2.13 2.12 1.96 2,07 2.11 (5.9) 2.01 2.13 1.94 1.99 7.0
8.0 1.56 (7.0) 1.60 1.63 (7.0) 1.47 1.56 1.63 .53 1.63 1,71 (6.7) 8.0
9.0 | (7.4) 1.20 1.2 1.09 1.16 1.32 1.15 1.23 1.29 9.0
10.0 0.88 0,90 0.78 0.83 (8.7) 0.84 0.90 0.94 10.0
11.0 0.68 (9.9) 0.52 0.55 0.58 0.64 0.84 11.0
12.0 (10.6) 0.34 0.32 0.37 0.41 | (10.3) 12.0
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FoM)HRREREEL(3.60m) (e E—E 7/ — LEBRA)
i35 F7—4E5.3m(1E) F7—LE8.6m(2E) E7—LE.9m(3E) 7 —4LEI15.2m(4E%) [
J2 KFET—L FINEE KET—L FIMNEE KET—L FIIBE KET—L FALBE 2
(m) 13 30 60 5 13 30 50 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.51 4.34 4.90 2.5
3.0 3.97 3.97 4.67 4.21 4.00 3.0
3.5 3.54 3.64 3.15 4.20 3.79 3.75 3.98 4.00 3.5
4.0 3.19 3.36 2.98 2.95 3.78 3.44 3.16 3.06 3.47 3.61 3.72 3.20 4.0
4.5 2.90 3.10 2.84 2.92 3.42 3.14 3.04 2.99 3.22 3.29 3.15 3.05 3.40 2.97 4.5
5.0 2.60 2.86 2.73 (4.2) 3.1 2.89 2.83 2.83 3.00 3.00 2.93 2.81 3.05 2.71 2.41 2.37 5.0
5.5 2.25 2.66 2.67 2.67 2.66 2.62 (5.0) 2.57 2.73 2.69 2.68 2.62 2.58 2.28 2.25 5.5
6.0 2.05 2.47 (5.4) 2.30 2.42 2.44 2.20 2.35 2.47 2.52 2.25 2.40 2.16 2.14 6.0
7.0 1.65 1.90 . 1.72 1.80 1.85 1.62 1.73 1.84 (5.9) 1.67 1.79 1.91 1.99 7.0
8.0 1.56 (7.0) 1.27 1.33 (7.0) 1.17 1.26 1.33 1.22 1.33 1.4l 6.7) 8.0
9.0 (7.4) 0.85 0.89 0.73 0.82 1.01 0.8l 0.91 0.98 9.0
10.0 0.51 0.54 0.40 0.46 (8.7) 0.47 0.56 0.60 10,0
11.0 0.3 (9.9) 0.50 11.0
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H2 KFET—b FIMBE KET—L FIVMRE KET—L FNNBE KET—L FIVMEE L
(m) 13 30 60 5 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.5 4.34 4.90 2.5
3.0 3.97 3.97 4.67 4.21 4.00 3.0
3.5 3.54 3.64 3.15 4.20 3.79 3.75 3.98 4.00 3.5
4.0 3.18 3.36 2.98 2.95 3.54 3.44 3.16 3.06 3.45 3.60 3.49 3.20 4.0
4.5 2.90 3.10 2.84 2.92 2.98 3.14 3.04 2.99 2.88 3.09 3.15 3.05 2.93 2.97 4.5
5.0 2.60 2.71 2.73 (4.2) 2.44 2.59 2.75 2.75 2.3l 2.53 2.72 2.74 2.38 2.64 2.4l 2.37 5.0
5.5 2.16 2.23 2.39 1.93 2.12 2.24 (5.0) 1.80 2.02 2.22 2.23 1.86 2.03 2.21 2.25 5.5
6.0 1.76 1.84 (5.4) ).52 1.68 1.81 1.39 1.59 1.78 1.89 1.46 1.66 1.87 1.88 6.0
7.0 .14 I.15 0.92 1.03 1.09 0.80 0.94 1.07 (5.9) 0.86 1.02 1.17 1.33 7.0
8.0 0.92 (7.0) 0,50 0.57 (7.0) 0.38 0.49 0.57 0.45 0.57 0.67 (6.7) 8.0
9.0 (7.4) 0.30 0.31 9.0
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L3 KET—L FIIBE KET—L FMBE KET—L FINBE KFET—L FAVRE H4%
(m) 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 13 30 60 75 (m)
2.0 4.90 2.0
2.5 4.40 4.34 4.24 2.5
3.0 3.14 3.37 2.98 3.28 2.89 3.0
3.5 2.35 2.53 2.75 2.20 2.43 2.11 2.38 2.15 3.5
4.0 1.81 1.95 2.11 2.12 1.65 1.85 2.07 2.09 1.53 1.79 1.58 1.83 4.0
4.5 1.40 |.52 1.64 1.94 1.18 1.42 .60 1.6l 1.05 1.33 1.58 1.6l [T 1.38 4.5
5.0 1.03 .16 1.27 (4.2) 0.82 1.0 1.22 1.22 0.69 0.93 1.19 1.23 0.75 0,98 1.25 1.28 5.0
5.5 0.75 0.84 0.98 0.53 0.70 0.86 (5.0) 0.41 0.6l 0.83 0.84 0.47 0.67 0.90 0,92 5.5
6.0 0.5 0.58 | (5.4) 0.30 0.44 0.56 0.36 0.53 0.60 0.42 0.61 0.62 6.0
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FT—LES5.Im(1E) PUMARARHL-2BERY(4.45m) (R E KT T—LiRA)
= AR 80" BRE:T6 BRET0 HR A 60° =
12 KET—LE(m) KF 7 — 45 (m) KT — LK (m) KFT— Lk (m) Y
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 (10.4]12.6]|14.8| 3.8 | 6.l 8.3 110.4|12.6|14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 /10.412.6|14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 [10.4(12.6}14.8 (m)
2.5 | 1.40 2.5
3.0 | 1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5 | 1.40| 1.40 1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40]1.35[0.98 1.40 [ 1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1,25 | 0.98 .40 | 1.23 .21 4.5
5.0 1.16]0.98 | 0.60 1.1710.83 1,20 | 1.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1,09 (0.98 | 0.60 1.08}0.83 1.02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1,02 0.95|0.60|0.60 1.001]0.83|0.60 0.96 0.76 6.0
7.0 0.83|0.60|0.60|0.60 0.82|0.60|0.60 0.83]0.67 . 0.65 L 7.0
8.0 0.73]0.60|0.60{0.60 0.73|0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 {'0.60 0.56 [ 0.49 8.0
9.0 0.60} 0.60 | 0.60 0.64 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.49 0.49 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0,60 0.60 [ 0,60 | 0.54 0.60]0.49|0.40 0.43]0.42 10.0
1.0 0.59{0.58 | 0.58 0.57 [ 0.58 | 0.54 0.54 {0.49 | 0.40 0.41 1.0
12.0 0.53]0.53 0.51 ] 0.51 0.47 | 0.40 0.360.32 12.0
13.0 0.49]0.48 0.46 | 0.46 .1 0.4310.40 0.320.30 13.0
14.0 0.44 0.44 0.390.38 0.30 | 0.30 14,0
15.0 0.40 0.42 0.34 0.30 15.0
16.0 0.33 0.25 16.0

ET—LES.3m(1E) 7N AHEREL-2EHY(3.60m) (PEH R KT T—LIERA)
[ kA 80 kA6 BRAT0 AR A 60° 1R
HF KFET—4E(m) KFET—L&(m) KFET—LE(m) KFT — L (m) H1%
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 110.4|12.6|14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 [10.4])12.6|14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 [10.4]12.6]|14.8]| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 110.4112.6]| 14.8 (m)
2.5 | 1.40 ) ) © 2.5
3.0 | 1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5 1.40 | |.40 .40 3.5
4.0 1.40{1.35/0.98 1.40| 1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1.25(0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.21 4.5
5.0 I.16 [ 0.98 | 0.60 1.17]0.83 1,20 | 1.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1.09]0.98|0.60 1.08|0.83 .02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1,02 (0.95[0.60|0.60 1.01 ]0.83]0.60 0.96 0.76 6.0
7.0 0.830.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.82|0.60 | 0.60 0.83]0.67 0.65 7.0
8.0 0.73]0.60}0.60 | 0.60 0.73|0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.56 [ 0.49 8.0
9.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.64 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60 0.60{0.49 0.49 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60]0.49]0.40 0,43]0.42 10.0
11.0 0.59|0.58 | 0.58 0,570.58|0.54 0.5410.49]0.40 0.41 11.0
12.0 0.5310.53 0.51 | 0.5l 0.47 1 0.40 0.36|0.37 12.0
13.0 0.49]0.48 0.46 ] 0.46 0.43]0.40 0.32]0.30 13.0
14.0 0.44 0.44 0.39]0.38 0.30{ 0.30 14.0
15.0 0.40 0.42 0.34 0.30| 15,0
16.0 0.33 0.25 16.0

FT—LES.Im(1E) FOMWHRREHRL-2F Y (2.70m) (FEAEB KT T—LERA)
e AR 1800 HRA:T6 BRA 0 R A 60 fE
$12 KE T —LE(m) KET—LE(m) KFET—LE(m) KEF—LE(m) H1Z
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 ]10.4|12.6|14.8] 3.8 | 6.l 8.3 110.4]12.6]14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4)12.6|14.8] 3.8 6.1 8.3 (10.4]12.6]14.8 (m)
2.5 1.40 2.5
3.0 | I.40 1.40 3.0
3.5 1.40 | 1.40 |.40 3.5
4.0 1,40 ] 1.35|0.98 1.40 | 1.23 .26 4.0
4.5 [.2510.98 1.40) 1,23 .21 4.5
5.0 1.16]0.98 | 0.60 1.17]0.83 1.20 | 1.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1.09(0.98 | 0.60 1.08 | 0.83 1.02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1.02]0.95|0.60|0.60 1.01 10.83}0.60 0.96 0.76 6.0
7.0 0.830.60|0.60{0.60 0.90(0.82{0.60|0.60 . 0.83 1 0.67 0.65 7.0
8.0 0.7310.60|0.60 | 0.60 0.73]0.60 | 0.60 | 0,54 0.67 | G.60 0.56 | 0.49 8,0
9.0 0.60]0.60 | 0.60 0.64|0.60(0.60|0.54 0.60 | 0.60(0.49 0.49 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.60}0.49|0.40 0,43 | 0.42 10.0
1.0 0.59 [ 0.58 | 0.58 0.57{0.58!0.54 0.54 [0.49|0.40 0.41 I1.0
12.0 0.53]0.53 0.51 | 0.51 0.47 [ 0.40 0.36{0.32 12.0
13.0 0.4910.48 0.46 | 0.46 0.4310.40 0.32]0.30 13.0
14.0 0.44 0.44 0.390.38 0.30]0.30| l4.0
15.0 0.40 0.42 0.34 0.30 15,0
16.0 0.33 0.25| 16.0

T —LE5. IMm(IER) 7orUH R R L(1.65m) (R —KFET—LERA)
I3 kA8 BIRAE 76 BREIC Ak 600 =3
$12 KFET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) KET—LEm) KFET—LE(m) 4%
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4/12.6|14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 [10.4]12.6|14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 (10.4]12.6|14.8]| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4]12.6/14.8 (m)
2.5 1.40 2.5
3.0 1.40 .40 N 3.0
3.5 1.40 | 1.40 .40 3.5
4.0 1,40 1.35|0.98 1.40 | 1.23 1.26 4.0
4.5 1,2510.98 .40 | 1.23 .21 4.5
5.0 1.16 10.98 | 0.60 1.1710.83 1.20 | |.02 0.89 5.0
5.5 1.09|0.98|0.60 1.08]0.83 .02 0.83 5.5
6.0 1.02{0.95|0.60|0.60 1.01 | 0.83|0.60 0.96 0.76 6.0
7.0 0.83|0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.82 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.811{0.67 0.6 7.0
8.0 0.7310.60 { 0.60 | 0.60 0.730.60]0.60( 0.54 0.67 { 0.60 0.44 | 0.48 8.0
9.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.62]0.60]0.60|0.54 0.52 [ 0.580.49 0.36 9.0
10.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 |0.57] 0.60 | 0.54 0.47)0.49]0.40 0.26 | 0.32 10.0
1.0 0,53 [ 0.58 | 0.58 0.47 /0.52{0.54 0.3810.43]0.40 0.25 1.0
12.0 0.4910.53 0.44 | C.47 0.3510,38 12.0
13.0 0.42]0.45 0.37]0.40 0.29 (0,32 13.0
14.0 0.39 0.34 0.27 14.0
15.0 0.34 0.29 15.0




v L E S
T —LFB.6m(26&) FIMARAEHEL-2ERY(4.45m)

(ERF R KT T—LBERAA)

(53 #2{KA:80° ERATE RRAT0° R A0 (=3
P23 KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) KFET =45 (m) $4%
(m) [3.8]6.1 [83[r0.4a[12.6]14.8]3.8[6.1 [8.3]l0.4]12.6]14.8[3.8[6.1]8.3/[10.4]12.6[14.8]3.8]6.1]8.3[10.4][12.6[14.8] (m)
3.0 |1.40 3.0
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40]1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5 [ 1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.33]0.98 1,40 1.23 1.27 5.0
5.5 1.2410.98]0.60 1.40] 1.2l 1.22 5.5
6.0 1.16]0.98]0.60 1.13]0.83 1,20 6.0
1.0 1.02[0.89]0.60 [ 0.60 0.98 | 0.83]0.60 0.98 0.85 7.0
8.0 0.78 [ 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.8/ |0.60 ] 0.60 0.84]0.67 8.0
9.0 0.70 ] 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.71[0.60]0.60 | 0.54 0.67]0.60 0.6l 9.0
10.0 0.60 { 0.60 | 0.60 0.60]0.60 | 0.54 0.6/ | 0.600.49 0.49 10.0
11.0 0.60 [ 0.60 [ 0.60 0.600.60 [ 0.54 0.60 | 0.49]0.40 0.47 1.0
12.0 0.56 | 0.56 0.560.56 | 0.54 0.54 [ 0.490.40 0.41 ] 0.42 12.0
13.0 0.51] 0.5l 0.50 | 0.50 0.48 0.480.40 0.390.32 13.0
14.0 0.46 0.46 | 0.46 0.44]0.40 0.34]0.32 14.0
15.0 0.42 0.43 0.40[0.39 0.3210.30] 15.0
16.0 0.42 0.35 0.290.30] 16.0
17.0 0.33 0.28] 17.0
E7—LF8.6m(2E%) FoMABRIEHL(3.60m) . (R E K FET—LERA)
(=1 HEIR A 80 #EIRE76° KA KA 60 (=3
F42 KT — Lt (m) KFE7—L&(m) KFET—bE(m) KET—4E(m) $13
(m) |3.8]6.1[83]r0.4]12.6]14.8]3.8]6.1 [83[10.4]12.6]14.8[3.8[6.1]8.3][10.4]12.6]14.8] 3.8 6.1 8.310.4]12.6]14.8| (m)
3.0 | 1.40 3.0
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40]1.40 1.40
4.5 [1.40]1.40 1.40
5.0 1.33 0.98 1.40]1.23 1.27
5.5 1.24|0.98 [ 0.60 1.40] 1.2l 1,22
5.0 1.160.98 | 0.60 1.13]0.83 .20
7.0 1.02 [ 0.89|0.60]0.60 0.980.83[0.60 0.98 0.85
8.0 0.78 [ 0.60 ] 0.60 | 0.60 0.81{0.60]0.60 0.84]0.67
9.0 0.700.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.71]0.60]0.60 | 0.54 0.670.60 0.6l
10.0 0.60]0.60 | 0.60 0.60]0.60 | 0.54 0.61]0.60[0.49 0.49
11.0 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.600.600.54 0.60 [ 0.49[0.40 0.47
12.0 0.56 | 0.56 0.56 | 0.56 [ 0.54 0.54 |0.49[0.40 0.41 [0.42
13.0 0.51 [0.5] 0.50 | 0.50 0.48 10.480.40 0.39]0.32
14.0 0.46 0.46 | 0.46 0.44 [ 0.40 0.34]0.32
15.0 0.42 0.43 0.40 | 0.39 0.32]0.30
16.0 0.42 0.35 0.29]0.30] 16.0
17.0 0.33 0.28] 17.0
EF—LF0.6m(2EE) T HHREIREL(2.70m) (LB KT T—LBRA)
(=3 IR A 80° REIRAT6 EIRAT0 FRRAE 600 =3
42 KET—48(m) KFET—4bE(m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) H12
(m) [3.8[6.1[8.3[10.4[12.6]14.8]3.8]6.1[83]10.4]i2.6]14.8]3.8[6.1 [8.3[10.4]12.6[14.8]3.8[6.1]8.3][10.4]i2.6]14.8] (m
3.0 | 1.40 ) 3.0
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.4011.40 1.40 4.0
4.5 | 1.40]1.40 1,40 4.5
5.0 1.33]0.98 1.40]1.23 1.27 5.0
5.5 1.24]0.98 [ 0.60 1.40] 1.2l 1.22 5.5
6.0 1.16 | 0.98 [ 0.60 1.13]0.83 1,20 6.0
7.0 1.0210.89 ] 0.60]0.60 0.980.83]0.60 0.98 0.85 7.0
8.0 0-.780.60 [ 0.60 [ 0.60 0.8/ |0.600.60 0.84]0.67 8.0
9.0 0.70 [ 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.710.60]0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 0.6 9.0
10.0 0.600.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.54 0.61 | 0.60|0.49 0.49 10.0
11.0 0.60 ] 0.60 | 0.60 J0.60 ] 0.60 ] 0.54 0.600.49]0.40 0.45 11.0
12.0 0.56 | 0.56 0.56 [ 0.56 [ 0.54 0.54 ] 0.49]0.40 0.35]0.41 12.0
13.0 0.51 [ 0.5 0.50 | 0.50 0.4810.48]0.40 0.34]0.32 13.0
14.0 0.46 0.46 | 0.46 0.44]0.40 0.28]0.32 14.0
15.0 0.42 0.43 0.40 | 0.39 0.260.30| 15.0
16.0 0.42 0.35 0.30] 16.0
17.0 0.33 17.0
ET—LE.6m(2E) FYMHRAEHL(1.65m) (fEEEFE—KF T~ LBIRE)
[i=3 #21A55:80° BRA 6 HIRAT0 #2{A A 160° L=
$42 KET—LE(m) KET—4LE(m) KET—LE(m) KFET—LE(m) HIE
(m) [38]6.1[8.3]10.4]126]14.8]3.8] 6.1 [83]10.4]126]14.8]3.8[6.1]83[l0.4]t2.6]14.8][3.8[6.1]8.3]10.4]12.6]14.8| (m)
3.0 [ 1.40 3.0
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40[1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5 [.40]1.40 1.40 . 4.5
5.0 1.330.98 1.30] 1.23 0.97 5.0
5.5 1.24]0.98]0.60 oz 0.81 5.5
6.0 1,16 0.98]0.60 0.96 | 0.83 0.68 6.0
7.0 0.87|0.91]o.60]0.60 0.720.75 ] 0.60 0.48 7.0
8.0 0.71]0.60]0.60 | 0.60 0.57 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.34]0.37 8.0
9.0 0.56]0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.44 | 0.50{0.54 [ 0.54 0.260.32 9.0
10.0 0.52|0.56 | 0.59 0.40 [ 0.44 [ 0.47 0.27 10.0
1.0 0.420.47]0.50 0.32[0.36 | 0.39 11.0
12.0 0.39 | 0.42 0.25|0.29]0.32 12.0
13.0 0.330.36 0.27 13.0
14.0 0.30 14,0
15.0 0.26 15.0




v EE
EF—bE1.Im(3EE) PN HRAEHL 2B SY (4.45m)

(LB KT T—LERIKA)

(=3 ERA80 #2RA 76 BIRE 0 #IRA60° (=3
2 KET—LE(m) KFET—LE(m) KFET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) H4%
(m) |3.8]|6.1]83]10.4|12.6]/14.8|/ 3.8 6.1 |8.3]10.4|12.6{14.8]3.8|6.1|8.3[10.4]12.6]|14.8] 3.8 6.1 |8.3[10.4]12.6]14.8] (m)
3.5 [1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40 4.0
4.5 |1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 [1.40]1.39 1,40 5.0
5.6 [1.40] (.28]0.98 1.40]1.23 5.5
6.0 1.19]0.98 | 0.60 | 1.4011.23 1.28 6.0
7.0 1.04]0.98]0.60 | 0.60 1.10]0.83 1.20 1.0
8.0 0.85 ] 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.95]0.83]0.60 1.00 8.0
9.0 0.74[0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.78 | 0.60 { 0.60 0.86 [ 0.67 0.80 9.0
10.0 0.60]0.60 | 0.60 0.69[0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 ] 0.60 0.69 10.0°
1.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.54 0.62|0.60 | 0.49 0.58 1.0
12.0 0.60 | 0.59 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.54 0.60 | 0.49 | 0.40 0.49 12.0
13.0 0.54 | 0.54 0.550.54 0.55]0.49 [ 0.40 0.4510.42 13,0
14.0 0.49 [ 0.49 0.49]0.49 0.49(0.48 | 0.40 0.42 14.0
15.0 0.45 0.45 [ 0.45 Jo.440.40 0.37]0.32 15.0
16.0 0.41 0.43 0.40 ] 0.39 0.32]0.30] 16.0
17.0 0,42 0.35 0.31]0.30] 17.0
18.0 0,33 0.28 ]0.30] 18.0
19.0 0.26] 19.0
FF—LE1.9m(3EE) T HREREHL(3.60m) . (R FEKFET—LERS)
=4 #MA A 80° HERA 76 BRAT0 #2600 [i=3
H1Z KFET—LE(m) KFE7F—LE(m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) iz
(m) [ 3.8]6.1[83]10.4]12.6]14.8]3.8]6.1]8.3][10.4]12.6]14.8]/3.8]6.1[8.3]10.4]12.6[14.8][3.8]6.1[8.3][10.4]12.6[14.8] (m)
"™ 3.5 [1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40 4.0
4.5 [1.40] 1.40 1.40 4.5
5.0 |1.40]1.39 1.40 5.0
5.5-{4.40-1-1.28-] 0.98 1-.40-|-1.23 5.5
6.0 1.19]0.98]0.60 .40 1.23 1.28 6.0
7.0 1.04 0.98 [ 0.60 | 0.60 1.10]0.83 1,20 7.0
8.0 0.85]0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.95 | 0.83 | 0.60 1.00 8.0
. 9.0 0.740.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.78 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.86 | 0.67 0.80 9.0
10.0 0.600.60 | 0.60 0.69 [ 0.60 ] 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 [ 0.60 0.69 10.0
1.0 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.62 [ 0.60 | 0.49 0.58 11.0
12.0 0.60 | 0.59 [ 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.54 0.60[0.49 [ 0.40 0.49 12.0
13.0 0.54 | 0.54 0.55]0.54 0.55[0.49 | 0.40 0.44 J0.42 13.0
14.0 0.49 ] 0.49 0.49[0.49 0.49 ] 0.48 | 0.40 To.42 14.0
15.0 0.45 0.45 [ 0.45 0.44]0.40 0.35 J0.32]0.30] 5.0
16.0 0.4 0.43 0.40 | 0.39 0.32]0.30] 6.0
17.0 0.42 0.35 0.28J0.30] 17.0
18.0 0.33 0.30] 18.0
F7—LFM1.9m(3E) PO HREEHL(2.70m) (FEER—KFET—LERA)
=4 AR 80° HIRABT6 EARFT0 =R A60° L=+
$43 KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE(m) KFET—LK(m) B3
(m) [3.8]6.1]8.3]i0.4]12.6]14.8|3.8[6.1]83][l0.4]12.6[14.8]3.8[6.i[8.3][i0.4]12.6]14.8]3.8[6.1|{8.3]|104[126|14.8] (m)
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 |1.40 4.0
~ | 45 [1.40]1.40 1.40 4.5
. | 50 ]1.40]1.39 (.40 5.0
5.5 | 1.401.28{0.98 1.40 [ 1.23 5.5
6.0 1.19]0.98 [ 0.60 1.40]1.23 1.28 6.0
7.0 1.04]0.98[0.60[0.60 1.10]0.83 1.13 7.0
8.0 0.85|0.60]0.60[0.60 0.95]0.83 | 0.60 0.88 8.0
9.0 0.74]0.60]0.60 | 0.60 0.78 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.700.67 9.0
10.0 0.60[0.60]0.60 0.69 [0.60]0.60]0.54 0.58 | 0.60 10.0
11.0 0.60 | 0.60]0.60 0.60 | 0.60 [ 0.54 0.47]0.52f0.49 11.0
12.0 0.60 ] 0.59 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.430.47[0.40 12.0
13.0 0.540.54 0.55]0.54 0.36]0.39 0.40 13.0
14.0 0.49 | 0.49 [ 0.49 ] 0.49 0.29]0.33]0.36 14.0
15.0 0.45 0.44{0.45 0.28 [ 0.31 15.0
16.0 0.41 0.42 0.26 16.0
17.0 0.36 17.0
FF—LF1.9m(3ER) PYMHR/NEHL(1.65m) (FFEEER—KFT—LEBKE)
[ HA 5 :80° BRATE BAKI0 #ERFE 60" [
F% KET—LE(m) KFE7—L%(m) KET =LK (m) KET— L& (m) 2
(m) [3.8]6.1 (83 t0.4]i2.6]148]3.8]6.1]8.3[10.4]12.6]14.8[3.8]|6.1[83]10.4]12.6/14.8]3.8]6.1[8.3]10.4][12.6]14.8] (m)
3.5 | 1.40 3.5
4.0 [1.40 4.0
4.5 [1.40] 1.40 I.16 4.5
5.0 11.30]1.30 0.97 5.0
5.5 | 1.09[1.10]0.98 0.8/ [0.80 5.5
6.0 0.95]0.97{0.60 0.68 | 0.68 6.0
7.0 0.71/0.74]0.60 [ 0.60 0.48 | 0.50 L 1.0
8.0 0.57]0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.34]0.37]0.42 8.0
9.0 0.43[0.50 | 0.54 | 0.56 0.260.31]0.35 9.0
10.0 0.40[0.44[0.46 0.27]0.29 10.0
1.0 0.31]0.36]0.39 11.0
12.0 0.29]0.32 12.0
13.0 0.26 3.0




= WAL=
E7—LE15.2m(4Ek) FOMARARHEL-2EHY(4.45m)

(LB KFET—LERA)

=5 IR A0 FIRA:T6" ERAT0 HIRA 60 e
HR KET—LE(m) AET—LE(m) KFT—LEK(m) KET— L& (m) Y12
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.4|12.6]|14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 | 8.3 |10.4|12.6}14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 |8.3]10.4}12.6|14.8] 3.8 6.1 8.3 |10.4]12.6}14.8 (m)
4.0 |1.40 4.0
4.5 |1.40 4.5
5.0 | 1.40]1.40 5.0
5.5 | 1.40] 1.40 |.40 5.5
6.0 | 1.40| }.30(0.98 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.1210.98 | D.60 1,40 | 1.23 7.0
8.0 1.00 ] 0.9]1|0.600.60 1.07(0.83 1.21 8.0
9.0 0.80|0.60|0.60{0.60 0.93/0.83|0.60 1.02 9.0
10.0 0.7t |{0.60|0.60|0.60 0.76 | 0.60 ] 0.60 088 | 0.67 0.89 10.0
11.0 0.60| 0,60 | 0.60 0.67 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67]0.60 0.76 i1.0
12.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.63]0.60(0.49 0.65 12.0
13.0 0.57 { 0.57 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.55]0.60 | 0.48 0.56 | 0.49 13.0
14.0 0.52 | 0.51 0.54 | 0.53 0.56|0.49]0.40 0.49 14.0
15.0 0.47 0.48 | 0.48 0.50]0.49]0.40 0.43 | 0.42 15.0
16.0 0.43 0.45 0.45]0.40 0.4110.32 16.0
17.0 0.40 0.43 0.4} ]0.40 0.36{0.32 17.0
18.0 0.42 0.36 0.32(0.30 18.0
9.0 0.33 0.30 | 0.30 19.0
20.0 0.30 | 20.0
21.0 0.25( 21.0
F7— 515, 2m(4ER) 77 M)A RREIEREL(3.60m) (ERA B KT T—LERA)
=3 HBRE B0 Rk BET6 BRATC IR 60 ez
$E KET—LE(m) KET—L5(m) KFET—LF(m) KET—LE(m) H%
(m) 3.8 | 6.! 8.3 [10.4|12.6]14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 | 8.3 [[0.4][12.6[14.8| 3.8 6.1 8.3 (10.4|12,6(14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 | 8.3 [10.4]|12.6]14.8 (m)
4.0 [1.40 4.0
4.5 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.40 | 1.40 5.0
5.5 1.40 | 1.40 .40 5.5
6.0 1.40 | .30} 0.98 1.40 6.0
7.0 1,121 0.98 | 0.60 .40 | 1.23 7.0
8.0 1.00 | 0.91}0.6010.60 1.07 | 0.83 ].21 8.0
9.0 0.800.60{0.60|0.60 0.93 ] 0.83 | 0.60 1.02 9.0
10.0 0.7] | 0.60|0.60 | 0.60 0.76 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.88 | 0.67 0.54 10.0
1.0 0.60 [ 0.60|0.60 0.67}0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.67 | 0.60 11.0
12.0 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0,60 | 0.60|0.54 0.63]0.60 | 0.49 0.33 12.0
13.0 0.57)0.57 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.54 0.55]0.60 | 0.48 0.25 13.0
14.0 0.52 | 0.51 0.54 1 0.53 0.56 | 0.49 ] 0.40 14.0
15.0 0.47 0.48 | 0.48 0.50|0.49 | 0.40 15,0
16.0 0.43 0.45 0.45 | 0.40 16.0
17.0 0.40 0.43 0.4] | 0.40 17.0
18.0 0.42 0.36 18.0
19.0 0.33 19.0
E7-LE:15.2m(48) 7orYARREREHL(2.70m) (AR < KET— LFIRE)
=4 #2R 580 HBIRAT6 HBRET0 #3K A 60 1
2 AFET—LEm) KFET—L&(m) KET— L8 (m) KET—LE(m) $3
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 |10.412.6]14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 8.3 110.4]12.6]14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 |[8.3[10.4]12.6[14.8| 3.8 | 6.1 |8.3/|10.4]12.6]|14.8 (m)
4.0 | 1.40 4.0
4.5 1.40 4.5
5.0 1.40 | 1.40 5.0
5.5 | 1.40] 1.40 1.40 5.5
6.0.!1.40 1.30|0.98 1.40 6.0
7.0 1,121 0.98 | 0.60 1.33]1.23 7.0
8.0 1,00}0.9! {0.60|0.60 1.05]0.83 i 0.69 8.0
9.0 0.80|0.600.60|0.60 0.8410.83|0.60 0.53 9.0
10.0 0.71 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.7/ §0.60 | 0.60 0.41 (0.43 10.0
11.0 0.60 [ 0.60 | 0.60 0.59|0.60 | 0.60]0.54 0,33 0.37 1.0
12.0 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 0.54 { 0.58 [ 0.54 0.25]0.300.33 12.0
13.0 0.57]0.57 0.46 | 0,50 [ 0.52 0.27 13.0
14.0 0.5210.51 0.43]0.45 14.0
15.0 0.47 v 0.37{0.40 15.0
16.0 0.43 0.34 16.0
17.0 0.40 0.30 17.0
18.0 0.26 18.0
F7—LE15.2m(48%) UM HBR/GREL(1.85m) (fFEER KR T~ LRKE)
L= #EIR A :80° KA 6 REIRA:T0° HEfA A 160 (=3
1% KET—LE(m) ~ KFET—LE(m) KET— 45 (m) AET—L&(m) 3
(m) 3.8 | 6.1 8.3{10,4|12.6|14.8| 3.8 | 6.) |83 |10.4|12.6]14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 |8.3|10.4]12.6|14.8] 3.8 | 6.1 | 8,3 |10.4|12.6]14.8 (m)
4.0 1.40 N 4.0
4.5 1.37 4.5
5.0 |1.14]1.14 5.0
5.5 |0.96 [ 0.96 0.61 5.5
6.0 |0.81|0.82]0.84 0.49 6.0
7.0 0.60 [ 0.63] 0.60 0.330.33 7.0
8.0 0,44 0,47 0.53 | 0.56 0.31 . 8.0
9.0 0.35|0.4) [0.45]0.47 9.0
10.0 0.2610.32|0.36|0.38 10.0
11.0 0,28 0.3 1.0
12.0 0.25 12.0
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